442 443
R2.1
Advantages of the R2.1 system:
 ●Very light, ideal for high dynamics
 ●Large inner height and therefore cost-effective
 ●Cables are protected from swarf
 ●   Easy to fill, lids openable along the inner or outer radius, from both sides
 ●Low noise operation due to integrated brake

35 45
3
6
 -
 3
6  +
 3
5
R2.26
R2i.26
Bi Ba R R2i.26 R2.26
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m] [kg/m]
R2i.26.025 .R.0 R2.26.025 .R.0* | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.26.038 .R.0* R2.26.038 .R.0* | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.26.050 .R.0 R2.26.050 .R.0 | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.26.075 .R.0 R2.26.075 .R.0 | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.26.100 .R.0* R2.26.100 .R.0* | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.26.130 .R.0* R2.26.130 .R.0* | 060 | 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R 060 075 100 125 150 175 200 250
H
D

2
.5
2.5
2
6
1
3
1
3
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
025. ▼ R2.260.025.56 R2.260.025.12
038. ▼ R2.260.038.56* R2.260.038.12*
050. ▼ R2.260.050.56 R2.260.050.12
075. ▼ R2.260.075.56 R2.260.075.12
100. ▼ R2.260.100.56* R2.260.100.12*
130. ▼ R2.260.130.56* R2.260.130.12*
10
3
4
R2.26.5

60  -
 5
4
5
4
 +
 4
0
48
Ba
Bi
Bi Ba R R2i.40 R2.40
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m] [kg/m]
R2i.40.050 .R.0 R2.40.050 .R.0* | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.075 .R.0 R2.40.075 .R.0 | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.100 .R.0 R2.40.100 .R.0 | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.125 .R.0* R2.40.125 .R.0* | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.150 .R.0 R2.40.150 .R.0* | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.175 .R.0 R2.40.175 .R.0 | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R2i.40.200 .R.0* R2.40.200 .R.0* | 080 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 250 |
R 080 100 125 150 175 200 250
H
D
K

2
0
3
.4
2.5
1
0
1
0
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
50. ▼ R2.400.050.34 R2.400.050.56 R2.400.050.12
75. ▼ R2.400.075.34 R2.400.075.56 R2.400.075.12
100. ▼ R2.400.100.34 R2.400.100.56 R2.400.100.12
125. ▼ R2.400.125.34* R2.400.125.56* R2.400.125.12*
150. ▼ R2.400.150.34 R2.400.150.56 R2.400.150.12
175. ▼ R2.400.175.34 R2.400.175.56 R2.400.175.12
200. ▼ R2.400.200.34* R2.400.200.56* R2.400.200.12*
3
.4
X -1
3200.X

80  -
 6
4
6
4
 +
 4
0
58
Ba
Bi
Bi Ba R R2i.48 R2.48
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m] [kg/m]
R2i.48.050 .R.0* R2.48.050 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.075 .R.0* R2.48.075 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.100 .R.0* R2.48.100 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.115 .R.0 R2.48.115 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.125 .R.0 R2.48.125 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.150 .R.0* R2.48.150 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.175 .R.0* R2.48.175 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.200 .R.0 R2.48.200 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.225 .R.0* R2.48.225 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R2i.48.250 .R.0 R2.48.250 .R.0* | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 |
R 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 300
H
D
K

.5
3
.4
4
8
2
4
2
4
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
050. ▼ R2.480.050.56* R2.480.050.12*
075. ▼ R2.480.075.56* R2.480.075.12*
100. ▼ R2.480.100.56* R2.480.100.12*
115. ▼ R2.480.115.56 R2.480.115.12*
125. ▼ R2.480.125.56 R2.480.125.12*
150. ▼ R2.480.150.56* R2.480.150.12*
175. ▼ R2.480.175.56* R2.480.175.12*
200. ▼ R2.480.200.56 R2.480.200.12*
225. ▼ R2.480.225.56* R2.480.225.12*
250. ▼ R2.480.250.56 R2.480.250.12*
3
.4
X -1
3200.X

55
12460  -
 9
0
9
0
 +
 5
0
Ba
Bi
Bi Ba R R2.75
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
R2.75.111 .R.0 | 130 | 150 | 200 | 250 | 300* | 350* | 400* |
R2.75.163 .R.0 | 130 | 150 | 200 | 250 | 300* | 350* | 400* |
R2.75.200 .R.0 | 130 | 150 | 200 | 250 | 300* | 350* | 400* |
R 130 150 200 250 300* 350* 400*
H
D
K

3
7
.5
3
.4
3
7
.5
2.5
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
111 ▼ R2.750.111.12 –
163 ▼ R2.750.163.12 –
200 ▼ R2.750.200.12 –
3
.4
X -1
3200.X